

Terms and Conditions of SOPROSYNE, LLC d/b/a Sustainable Life Change Institute of America a/k/a Sustainable Life Change Institute (SLCI).

Acceptance of Terms: By accessing or using the services provided by SOPROSYNE, LLC d/b/a Sustainable Life Change Institute of America a/k/a Sustainable Life Change Institute, hereinafter referred to as ("SLCI"), you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree to any part of these terms, you may not access the services.

Use of Services: SLCI provides various programs, resources, and support services aimed at promoting positive change and addressing issues such as domestic violence, substance abuse, and mental health. You agree to use these services only for lawful purposes and in accordance with any applicable laws and regulations.

Confidentiality: SLCI respects your privacy and confidentiality. Any personal information provided by you will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy. However, you acknowledge that the internet is not entirely secure, and SLCIA cannot guarantee the security of your information transmitted through our services.

Intellectual Property: All content, materials, and intellectual property provided through SLCI services, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, are owned, or licensed by SLCI. You may not use, reproduce, distribute, or modify any of these materials without prior written consent from SLCI.

User Conduct: You agree to use SLCI services responsibly and refrain from engaging in any activities that may disrupt or interfere with the proper functioning of the services. This includes but is not limited to transmitting any harmful or unlawful content, attempting to gain unauthorized access to SLCI systems, or engaging in any form of harassment or abuse.

Disclaimer: SLCI services are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis without warranties of any kind, whether express or implied. SLCI does not guarantee the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of any information provided through the services, nor does it endorse any opinions expressed by users.

Limitation of Liability: SLCI shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of its services, including but not limited to loss of profits, data, or goodwill.

Indemnification: You agree to indemnify and hold harmless SLCI, its officers, directors, employees, and affiliates from any claims, damages, liabilities, and expenses arising out of or related to your use of the services or any violation of these Terms and Conditions.

Governing Law: These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States and the State of Arizona, without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

Changes to Terms: SLCI reserves the right to modify or update these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. It is your responsibility to review these terms periodically for any changes. Continued use of the services after the posting of any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

Privacy Policy and Terms of Use: All services, events, program materials, and curriculums provided by SLCI are in no way intended to replace legal, medical, or financial advice. Therapies and strategies used have been proven to be successful, but results may vary depending on individual circumstances and actions taken.

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:
SOPHROSYNE, LLC
D/b/a Sustainable Life Change Institute
Of America
c/o Marci Batiste, President 1079 W. Round Grove Rd
STE 300-154
Lewisville, TX 75067
469-338-8003
info@sustainablelifechange.com

